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This Amendment 012 is raised to answer the following questions. 

Question  26 

How do we include the Project Summary number and substantiation for Stream 2 Subject Matter Expert 
(SME) category since it is not mentioned in Attachment E Technical response template? 

Answer 26. 

Subject Matter Expert does not require substantiation on its own, however, if the bidder must use 
previous project experience in the field of subject matter expert to meet the dollar value billed threshold 
for Stream 2, the projects can be indicated in the response template under section M.2.b.1. 

Question 27 

Our firm is interested in submitting a response to the Learning Services RFSA as a Joint Venture. 
The work we have done together is below the threshold for each of the above streams. 

However, are we also able to include work that each firm has done individually (to get our dollar figure up 
to the threshold)? 

To qualify as a "joint venture," do the projects have to be work we have done together or can we combine 
work from the individual firms? 

Answer 27 

The projects proposed do not have to be work done by all members of the Joint Venture.  They can be 
projects done by individual members of the Joint Venture. 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME


